
SELF-INSURED GROUP ROSTER 05/04/2016
Note: The first digit in the Certificate Box represents Administered or Self Administered

Self Administered and Administered is (1)   Self Administered is (2)   Administered is (3)
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 Members (132)   
4516-0072

4516-058

4516-0092

Agri-Quip, Inc.

All Star Seed

Arie de Jong, Cornelis Jan de Jong, Bert de Jong and Heiltje de Jong, A General Partnership, dba Cottonwood Farms

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 06/07/2011

4516 Active01/01/2005Cert Effective Date:

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

01/01/2009

01/01/2008

01/01/2010
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4516-0100 Arnold Barcellos, Aaron Barcellos and Aric Barcellos, A General Partnership, dba A-Bar AG Enterprises

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 01/01/2013

Revoke Effe

4516

 Effective Date: 01/01/2011
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4516-0105 Arnold, Terry, Aaron, Jennifer, Aric and Stacee Barcellos, A General Partnership, dba Barcellos, et al.

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 09/19/2015

Revoke Effec

4516

 Effective Date: 01/01/2011
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4516-031

4516-041

4516-0124

4516-053

4516-019

4516-0113

4516-0069

4516-051

4516-0067

4516-0068

4516-022

4516-0125

4516-064

4516-0118

4516-037

4516-0073

4516-0109

4516-0111

4516-035

4516-0077

4516-028

4516-0129

4516-0091

4516-0096

B & H Flowers, Inc.

BH Farming, Inc.

Balbi, Inc.

Balletto Ranch, Inc.

Barton Ranch, Inc.

Be Wise Ranch, Inc.

Bedding Plants Plus, Inc.

Bright's Nursery, Inc.

Burch Creek Farms, Inc.

Byrd Harvest, Inc.

C. R. Crain & Sons, Inc.

CAL CAT Industries, LLC

Cal Produce Growers, Inc.

California AG Systems, LLC

California Fresh Farms, LLC

Charanjit S. Batth, A Sole Proprietorship

Cilker Orchards Management Corp.

Cilker Orchards Tulare Corp.

Classy Grass Turf

Coastline Farm, Inc.

Conroy Farms, Inc.

Cornelis Jan de Jong, Bert de Jong, Kelli de Jong and Mindy de Jong, A General Partnership, dba Cottonwood Farms

Creekside Farming Company, Inc.

Dale Tyson, Debbie Tyson, Kazuyuki Akiya, Trumpet Farms, LLC, Hermosa Green Farms, LLC, Firewheel Farms, LLC and Palmila Farms, LLC, A General Partnershi

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Revoke Effective Date: 12/31/2014

Revoke Effective Date: 04/12/2010

Revoke Effective Date: 05/04/2009

Revoke Effective Date: 01/01/2009

Revoke Effective Date: 08/15/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 07/20/2012

Revoke Effective Date: 08/01/2010

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

12/01/2005

08/14/2006

01/01/2015

12/31/2007

05/01/2005

01/19/2012

11/01/2008

12/31/2007

10/01/2008

10/01/2008

05/01/2005

03/01/2015

06/01/2008

08/06/2013

05/01/2006

01/01/2009

01/01/2012

01/01/2012

04/17/2006

05/04/2009

07/01/2005

01/01/2013

01/01/2010
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4516-006

4516-001

4516-056

4516-025

p, dba T/I Farms

Dan R. Costa, Incorporated

Dave Wilson Nursery, Inc.

David & Anthony Van Ruiten, A General Partnership, dba Van Ruiten Bros

David W. Theodore, A sole Proprietorship dba David Theodore Packing Company

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 07/01/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 06/07/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 07/31/20

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

04/01/2010

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2008

06/01/2005
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4516-055

4516-0079

4516-013

4516-045

4516-0095

4516-0130

4516-050

De Martini Incorporated

Delta Farms Packing, Inc.

Delta Growers, Inc.

Desert Fruit Ranches Labor Pool, Inc.

Dina Farming, Inc. dba Strongheart Growers

Donald T Headrick, A Sole Proprietorship

Donato, John J., John M. and ThomasTeixeira, A General Partnership, dba Teixeira & Sons

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 07/31/2006

Revoke Effective Date: 

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

12/31/2007

07/01/2009

04/01/2005

01/01/2007

03/01/2010

04/13/2015

07/01/2007



Page 7 of 12

4516-0081

4516-009

4516-017

4516-040

4516-008

4516-0076

4516-005

4516-0082

4516-0083

4516-0089

4516-0090

4516-020

4516-011

4516-007

4516-0066

4516-0086

4516-0120

4516-046

4516-0099

4516-0071

4516-021

4516-0061

4516-014

4516-034

4516-0080

Double Eagle Scale & Fuel, Inc.

Duane Chamberlain, A Sole Proprietorship DBA Chamberlain Farms

Dutton Ranch Corp.

Elena Brand Limited Partnership

Four Seasons Vineyards, Inc.

Fowler Nurseries, Inc.

Frantz Wholesale Nursery, LLC

Fresh Farms, Inc.

Fresh Foods, Inc.

Frontier Cooling, Inc.

Gary L. Mc Millan, A Sole Proprietorship, dba McMillan Farms

GoldRiver Orchards, Inc.

Golden Eagle Hay Company, Inc.

Grand View Geranium Gardens, Inc.

Grower Direct Nut Company, Inc.

Hacienda Harvesting, Inc.

Hadley Date Gardens, Inc.

Hadley, Inc.

Hamilton Ranches, Inc.

Hans Wilgenburg, A Sole Proprietorship, dba Wilgenburg Greenhouses

Harold Crain, Alice Crain, Charles Crain and William Crain a General Partnership dba Crain Ranch

Hayday Farms, Inc.

Heritage Land Co., Inc.

Houweling Nurseries Oxnard, Inc.

Jay TeVelde Jr. and Jay TeVelde Sr., A General Partnership, dba Windmill Ranch

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 03/22/2012

Revoke Effective Date: 10/01/2013

Revoke Effective Date: 08/18/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 04/12/2010

Revoke Effective Date: 10/01/2013

Revoke Effective Date: 01/01/2014

Revoke Effective Date: 06/28/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 02/01/2

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

08/01/2009

02/01/2005

05/01/2005

08/01/2006

02/01/2005

04/01/2009

01/01/2005

01/01/2010

01/01/2010

12/31/2009

01/01/2010

05/01/2005

04/01/2005

01/01/2005

09/01/2008

12/31/2009

01/01/2014

01/01/2007

01/01/2011

01/01/2009

05/01/2005

05/01/2008

04/01/2005

01/01/2006

06/25/2009



Page 8 of 12

4516-0127

4516-0110

4516-002

4516-0123

4516-0098

4516-0116

4516-032

4516-065

4516-0078

4516-052

4516-033

4516-0115

4516-063

4516-0101

4516-004

4516-029

4516-043

4516-0132

4516-0075

4516-030

4516-0094

4516-048

4516-0108

Jeb Headrick, A Sole Proprietorship, DBA Jeb Headrick Farming

Jimmy D. Nuckles, A Sole Proprietorship, dba Greengo Farms

John J. Casazza

John M. Teixeira, Don Teixeira and Thomas J. Teixeira, a General Partnership, dba Teixeira & Sons

K&W Farms, Inc.

Kanwarjit Batth & Gagandip Batth Farms, A California General Partnership

Koch California LTD.

La Valle Sabbia, Inc.

Laguna Oaks Vineyards & Winery, Inc.

Lance Reeves, A Sole Proprietorship

Laux Management, Inc.

Life-Time Harvesting, Inc.

Long Life Farms, Inc.

Michael L. Manna Ranch, Inc.

Mid Valley Nut Company, Inc.

Mirabella Farms, Inc.

Oasis Ranch Management, Inc.

Olson Trading Company, Inc.

Olson/Pratt Farm Management, Inc.

Orange County Nursery, Inc.

POINT SAL PACKING, INC.

Paradise Grove, LLC

Paul J. Van Konynenburg, John P. Britton, Derk J. Van Konynenburg and Chris Britton, A General Partnership, dba Britton Konynenburg Partners

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Revoked

Revoke Effective Date: 02/01/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 03/19/2013

Revoke Effective Date: 01/01/2016

Revoke Effective Date: 08/01/2010

Revoke Effective Date: 06/07/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 12/31/2007

Revoke Effective Date: 01/16/2015

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

04/13/2015

01/12/2012

01/01/2005

03/22/2012

01/01/2011

08/15/2011

01/01/2006

01/01/2008

05/11/2009

12/31/2007

02/01/2006

11/15/2012

05/22/2008

01/01/2011

01/01/2005

06/22/2005

01/01/2007

09/01/2015

01/01/2009

10/15/2005

03/01/2010

12/12/2007
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4516-024

4516-0093

4516-0085

4516-0102

4516-0133

4516-0070

4516-0131

4516-0106

Quail H Farms LLC

Rancho Guadalupe, LLC

Rava Ranches, Inc.

Riddle Ranches, Inc.

Ring of Fire Agriculture, Inc.

Robert Young Vineyards

Rockeye Insect and Weed Munitions Company, LLC

Ronald M and Jane C. Martella, Husband and Wife, Keith A. and Tamara L. Fraser, Husband and Wife, Antoine and Gail Helou, Husband and Wife and Bob and Sand

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoke Effective Date: 01/01/2008

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

06/12/2005

03/01/2010

01/01/2010

01/01/2011

09/01/2015

12/01/2008

05/18/2015
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4516-003

4516-0121

ra L. Kamps, Husband and Wife, A General Partnership, dba Owl Creek Partners

Ronald Martella Farms Incorporated

SOLID ROCK RANCHES, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFO                  RNIA AS SOLID ROCK RANCH ENTERPRISES, INC.

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Active

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

10/21/2011

01/01/2005

*****
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4516-062

4516-0112

4516-0097

4516-0103

4516-054

4516-0117

4516-038

4516-0107

4516-0084

4516-0119

4516-059

4516-018

4516-044

4516-0128

4516-027

4516-012

4516-0087

4516-0088

4516-0126

4516-0104

STS Ranch, LLC

Sanchietti Farming Inc.

Sanchietti Farming LLC

Sarkis V Sarabian, A Sole Proprietorship, dba Sarabian Farms

Scarborough Farms, Inc.

Sea View Packing, Inc.

Solo Mio, Inc.

Sonoma Valley Vineyards, Inc.

South County Packing, Inc.

Spring Creek, Ltd., a California Limited Partnership

Stephen Reeves, A Sole Proprietorship

Steven Dutton, A Sole Proprietorship dba Dutton Hill Vineyards

Sun and Sand Enterprises, LLC, dba Prime Time International

Swinger Pruning Services, LLC

TB Transport

Taylor Brothers Farms, Inc.

Teixeira Farms Vegies, Inc.

Teixeira Farms, Inc.

Teixeira and Sons, LLC

The Angelo Sangiacomo Living Trust, The Victor F. Sangiacomo Living Trust, The Lorraine J. Sangiacomo Living Trust and The Robert B. Sangiacomo Living Trust, A

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Active

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoke Effective Date: 03/14/2012

Revoke Effective Date: 11/30/2012

Revoke Effective Date: 07/01/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 10/08/2012

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

04/01/2008

03/14/2012

11/27/2010

01/01/2011

12/31/2007

06/01/2013

06/01/2006

11/21/2011

01/01/2010

09/01/2013

02/01/2008

05/01/2005

01/01/2007

04/13/2015

06/01/2005

05/01/2005

12/31/2009

12/31/2009

04/01/2015
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4516-057

4516-042

4516-049

4516-0074

4516-039

4516-0114

4516-026

4516-0122

4516-023

4516-060

4516-016

4516-036

4516-015

4516-010

 General Partnership, dba Sangiacomo Family Vineyards

Thomas Barcellos, A Sole Proprietorship, dba Barcellos Farms

Timiran, Inc.

Treco Farms, Inc.

Trinity Harvest Farms, Inc.

Triple S Farms

V. Sangiacomo & Sons, Limited Partnership

Valley Prune, LLC

Virginia Sarabian, A Sole Proprietorship, dba Sarabian Farms

WMJ Farms, Incorporated

William and Marsanne Brammer, Husband and Wife, dba Be-Wise Ranch

Zuckerman - Mandeville, Inc.

Zuckerman Family Farms, Inc.

Zuckerman Produce, Inc.

Zuckerman-Heritage, Inc.

California Agricultural Network, Inc.

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoked

Revoked

Active

Active

Active

Active

Revoke Effective Date: 12/22/2011

Revoke Effective Date: 04/01/2010

Revoke Effective Date: 01/19/2012

4516

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

 Effective Date: 

01/01/2011

12/31/2007

08/01/2006

07/01/2007

01/01/2009

07/01/2006

12/22/2011

06/01/2005

11/30/2012

06/01/2005

03/01/2008

04/01/2005

04/01/2006

04/01/2005

04/01/2005


